datacheck dI1 LST-1.Run07639.h5

First shower event UTC:

(from Dragon time): 2022-04-02 04:08:27.498934
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PEDESTALS, pixel-wise charge info

Pedestal mean charge (p.e.)
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Flat-field mean charge (p.e.)
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PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges

Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses
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Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses
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PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera averages
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COSMICS, relative frequency of pixel charges
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COSMICS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera averages
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Flat-field mean time (ns)

1.0 A

0.5 A

0.0 A

—0.5 A

—1.0 A

EngineeringCameraFramg|
T T T

-1 0 1
X (m)

Flat-field time std dev (ns)

1.0

0.5 A

0.0

—0.5 A

—1.0 A

EngineeringCameraFramg
T T

-1 0 1
X (m)

FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time info

14.4

14.3

14.2

14.1

1.7
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0

14.4 1

Flat-field mean time (ns)

14.0

Flat-field time std dev (ns)

14.3 1

14.2 A

14.1

0 500 1000 1500
Pixel id

1.6 A

1.4~

1.2

1.0 A

S S R

0 500 1000 1500
Pixel id

Number of pixels

Number of pixels

10! 4

100
14.0

14.1 14.2 14.3
Flat-field mean time (ns)

14.4

102 -

10! 3

10° -

1.0

1.2 1.4 1.6
Flat-field time std dev (ns)




y (m)

y (m)

FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time relative to camera mean
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COSMICS, pixel-wise pulse time info for pixel charge > 1 p.e.

Cosmics mean time (ns)
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COSMICS, image parameters
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MUON RINGS with containment = 1
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MUON RINGS with containment = 1
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